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BoarD NOTICE

BOARD NOTICE 67 OF 2007

The South African Veterinary Council

NOTICE IN TERMS OF SECT!ON 33(3)(bA) OF THE VETERINARY AND
PARA-VETERINARY PROFESSIONS ACT, 1982 (ACT 19 OF 1982)

Particulars of the following persons found guilly of unprofessional, improper or
disgraceful conduct by the South African Veterinary Council after due inquiry into
their conduct, are published for genera! information:

measures to prevent selff-mutilation.

of an animal committed duting the period of
suspension.

Name of person | Address Particulars of offence of which found guilty Penalty enforced Date found
guity
D89/2936 39 Schofiz Road | 1. Unprofessional conduct in that on or about 18 Cautioned 23/06/2005
DrHilldidge Beor | SomarsetWes | September 2003, 21 October 2003, 21 May 2004, 25
7130 May 2004 and 20 August 2005 she published
advertisements and advertorials in local Newspapers in
contravention of Rule 7 {touting) and Rule 15
(advertising) of the Rules.
2. Unprofessional conduyct in that Registration suspended for a period of six (6) 5M12/20006
in contravention of Rule 19 an identffication boand was manths. Sentence suspended for two (2) years | penalty
erected et her facility displaying the words Helderberg on the following conditions: impased by
Community Veterinary Clinic whilst the worts were not - She is not found guitty of unprofessional Council on
approved by Council in terms of Rule 19(4) conduct relating to advertising committed during | 31/5/2007
the perind of suspension;
- The notice board is removed with immediats
gffect and proof thereof in tha form of an affidawit
confirming the removal is submitted to Council.
D97/3935 P OBox 67544 | Unprofessional conduct in that on or about 6 Reprimanded 18/05/2006
Dr Leon Cilliers Highveld September 2005 at Highveld Animal Clinic when &
0169 client brought her dog for further tregtment after
assuring her that she can contact him immediatety
should there be problems with her dog, his conduct
towards her was unprofessionel and uncafled for in that
he bacame abusive and aggressive.
DB3r22y7 P O Box 804- Unprofessional conduct in that on or about 10 October | Reprimanded 06/11/2006
Dr Hendrik de 287 2005 at the Faerie Glen Animal Clinic he failed to
Swardt Faerie Glen 1. Do a praper clinical examination of a feline
0043 patient and
2. . Failed fo treal the patient approprigtely and
discharged the patient prematurely.
D93/4054 P OBox 15505 | Unprofessional conduct in that on or about 13 January | Reprimanded 30/08/2005
Dr Nicolaas Singville 2004 at the Overkruin Animal Clinic he failed to give
Gerhardus 0158 adequate care to the patient, in thet he discharged the
Degenaer patient loo early, allematively he failed to give the
owner the option to have the patisnt transferred to
another veterinary facility which would have been in a
position to monitor the petient's condition post-
operativaly.
D86/3830 P OBox 6813 Unprofessional conduct in that on or about 7 December | Reprimanded 0110372007
Or Jeremy Michael | Zimbali 2005 he aliowed or caused to publish an advertisement
Lamb Kwazulu-Natal and advertorial in e local Newspaper in contravention of
4418 Rule 7 (touting) and Rule 15 {advertising).
DB3/2065 P O Box 65 Unprofessional contduct in thal on or about 18 Reprimanded 2410712006
Dr Engelbert Koppies November 2005 at Koppies Veterinery Clinic, he failad
Langen 9540 fo
1. Perform a proper clinical examination of a patient
and treat the patient appropriataly.
2. Keep proper records relating to the treatment of
. i the patient.
0831856 PO Box 8154 Unprofessional conduct in that: Registration suspended for a period of six (6} 150972005
Or Lecnard Edenvale On or about 19 February 2005 at the Edenvale Animal | months. Sentence suspended for three (3)
Willmone 1610 Hospital he failed to treat a German Shepherd Canine | years on condition that he is not found guilty of
Lenglands patient appropriately by not prescribing sufficient unprofessional conduct relating to the treatment
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D36/2568 8E Nola Avenue | Unprofessional conduct in that on or about 4 May 2003 | Reprimanded 204072005
Dr Stuart Buccleuch at Kioof Road Animal Clinic he failed lo ensure
Christopher Last 2068 adequate care for the critically il feline patient.
D93/3454 17 Dianthus Unprofessional conduct in that on or about 18 September | Cautioned. 240672005
Dr Brett Phiffip Street 2003, 21 October 2003, 21 May 2004, 25 May 2004 and
Lourens Helderview 20 August 2005 he published advertisements and
Somerset West | advertorials in local Newspapers in contravention of Rule
7130 7 {touting) and Rule 15 {advertising).
D00/0241 14 Leerdam Unprofessional conduct in that; To work for one (1) week at the Ridgemall 17H02005
Dr Maaseiili Street 1. Onor about 27 September 2003 at the Parktown | Velerinary Hospital In Randburg under the
Christinah Witpoartjie North Veterinary Clinic sha failed to make the supervision of a spacialist.
Mahuie Roodepoort correct diagnasis after examination of the patisnt,
1724 a German Shepherd canine, and treated the
patient inappropriately; and
2. Shefailed to adhere to the requirements of rule
27 {7} in that the radiograph was not identified in
accordance with the said rule.
D93/3363 10 Deccan Unprofassional conduct in that he: Cautioned. 0411112002
Dr Jeiprakesen Drive 1. Discharged an animal prematurely ' penalty
Neslakandan Shallcross 2. Performed an operation on a patient without prior confirmed by
Mudaly 4093 consent from the owner, Council on
7H0/2003
DAG/3TE4 POBox 2784 | Unprofessional conduct inthat he: Registration withdrawn with effect from 17TA02008
Dr Tseke Albert Alberton 1. On or about 22 August 2004, failed to render an 20 October 2008. penaly
Nchebeleng 1450 appropriate treatment to a fefine by failing to confimed by
administer intravanous fluid to the patient; Councilon
2. Onor about 22 November 2004, failed to perform I/mE007
a proper clinical examination of a canine patient
in that he failed to take a blood smear, failed to
make a proper diagnosis of Babesia and
accordingly falled to treat the patient
appropriately;
3. During 2004, failed to perform a proper clinical
examination of the patient Cuddtes in that he
failed to take a radiograph, altematively, faifed to
refer the patient to another facility for the taking of
such a radiograph when requssted by the client,
faited to make a proper diagnosis and accordingly
failed to treal the patient appropriately; and
Disgraceful conduct in that he:
4. Chamged twenty nine (29) clients for services
which were never rendered in particular for the
setling up of and administering drips.
D9233NM P O Bax 275 Unprofessional conduct in that during 17 - 22 Reprimanded 1711172005
Dr Malcolm Grant | Menlyn December 2003 at the Afterbury Animai Clinic he
Pack 0063 treated a patient inappropriately.
DB3/2121 Clo 4 Rinkford Unprofessional conduct in that: Registration suspended for a period of o (2) 1480712005
Dr Erajesperan Road 1. Onor aboul 12 June 2002 at the SPCA he failed | months. Sentence suspended for six (6)
Reddy Sunford fo perform a proper clinical examination of a | months on conditian that he is not convicted of
Phoenix Maltese canine and as a result therecf failed to | similar transgressions committed during the
Durban diagnose and reat the patient appropristely; period of suspension.
4068 2. On or about 30 August 2002 at the SPCA he
failed to treat 2 German Shepherd canine, after
the animal had been refered to him by a
colleague; and
3. On or about 30 August 2002 at the SPCA he
instructed an Animal Welfare Assistant to stitch
up an animal.
06310603 10 C Kort Streat | Unprofessional conduct in that Registration suspended for a period of three (3) | 0B/02/2006
Dr Emst Parys 1. Onar about 15 June 2005 he acted in months. Sentence suspended for a period of
Lodewicus 9585 contravention of Rule 4 in that he performed an three (3) years on the following conditions:
Redelinghuys operation on a patient at a facility which was not 1. That Dr Redelinghuys is not found guitty of
registered; unprofessional conduct refeting to the
2. Onorabout 15 June he acted in contravention of treatment of animals during the period of
Rule 28 in that the equipment and facilities for suspension;
anassthesia were inadequate and inappropriate 2. Thatno small animal surgery is performed
and the monitoring and maintenance of by Dr Redalinghuys unless such
anaesthesia did not take place in accordance with procedure is performed from & registered
the said rule; and veteninary facility; and
3. He faifed to adhere to the requiraments of Rule 3 Thatin the event of independent clinica!
26{5) in that he failed to submit and keep proper work being undertaken by Dr
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records.

Redefinghuys written confirmation from the
principa! of a veterinary facility has to be
submitted to Council confirming that all the
required supportincluding, but not limited
thereto, equipment and after hour services
are availabls if and when required.

D87/2616 P OBox 33395 | Unprofessional conduct in that he distributed pamphlets | Reprimanded 281072006
DPr Gerrit Paulus Mondciair during December 2005 in contravention of Rule 7.
Retief 4061
D99/4325 P Q Box 662 Unprofessional conduct in that on or about 92 October Reprimanded 0211212005
Dr Salomon Glenvista 2004 at the New Soulh Veterinary Clinic, he faled to treat penatty
Ignatius Strydom 2058 afernale cross boerbull-bullmastiff canine aggressively, canfimed by
altematively, failed to euthanase the patient but allowed it Coungil on
to suffer. 031012006
D96/3755 43 Gonrad Drive | Unprofessional conduc! in that Registration suspended for 4 periad of four {4} 2206/2005
DriLuvhengo Blaimowrie 1. Onorabout8 June 2004 and at the Blairgowrie weeks. Senlence syspended for a period of two
Patrick Thenga 2194 Veleninary Clinic, he failed to ensure adequate (2) years on the following conditions;
post-opsrative care to two patients recovering from | 1. That he is not convicted of similar
anaesthesia. transgressicns that occurred during the
2. Onor about 30 October 2003 and at the Blairgowrie period of suspension;
Veterinary Clinic, he failed o ensire adequate 2. Thathe submits a literature review of
post-operative care for a patient. current protacols dealing with canine and
fefine anaesthesia and pre-medicalicn '
protocols 1o be peer raviewed by a
registered specialist vetarinary
anaesthesiologist of his choics;
3. Thathe attends one session on the
application of canine and feline
anaesthesia and pre-medication at tha
Feculty of Veterinary Science and that
such attendance be done in the cc moany
of a registered specialist veterinary
anaesthesiologist; and
4, Thatconfirnation that such conditions
have been duly mef be submitted to the
Registrar of the Council within three (3}
months from the date hereof and further
that such written confirmation be
accompanied by a report from the
attending specialist anaesthesiologist.
Registration suspended for a pesiod of four (4)
weeks. Sentence suspended for a period of two
{2) years on the following conditions, that he:
1. |s not convicled of similar fransgressions
that occur during the period of suspension;
Unprofessional conduct in that 2. Complies with the suspense conditions 2 | 28/3/2007
1. Onorabout 13 March 2006 he admitted a canine and 3 imposed on 6 July 2005 within the
palient and performed anaesthesia and surgery on next three (3) months; and
the animal contrary {0 a decision of the Executive 3. Aftends a session on prafessional ethics
Committee which decision prohibited him to admit at an accredited insfitution within the next
patients far anaesthesia until his facllity had been six (6 months and to submit proof of
upgraded and registered; and attendance thereof o the Council
2. Furthermore on 20 April 2006 he admitted a further
patient to his facility and performed an operation on
the animel desipite the fact that the condition
impased be the Executive Committee had not yet
been upfifted.
0781448 45 Main Street Unprofessicnal conduct in that he failed to: Reprimandsd 2310112003
Dr Jacobus Newlands 1. Perform the necessary diagnostic workup to
Francois 7700 detarmine the exacl locality of pain causing
Triegaarat lameness;

2. Inform the cwner that the alleged presence of the
two chips was not confirmed radiographically
therefore surgery may not have been indicated. .

3. Ensure adequate postoperative care for the patient.
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D95/3861
Dr Johan Francois
Van der Meijden

P 0BOX 48001
PRETOR!A
0030

Unprofessional conduct in that he-

1.

On or about 16 and 17 May 2003 at the
Swavelpoort Veterinary Clinic, failed to give the
necessary pre-, intra- and post operative care to
the patient Tabby, a feline, the property of Ms M
van Vuuren; and

On of abowt 7 October 2003 atthe
Swavelpoort Veternary Clinic during the treatment
of the miniature Daschund patient, the property of
Ms Flavell he did not follow the comect treatrnent
protoco! and used Dormitor which dosage was not
indicated in the clrcumstances.

To suspend Dr Van der Meljden’s registration
for a period of six (6) months.
Senterce suspended for a perfod of three (3)
years on tha following conditions;
{i)  DrVan der Meijden is not found
guilty of unprofessional conduct
committed during the period of
SUSPENSION,
(i)  Should he retum to dinical practice he is
required o work undsr the supervision of a
registered velerinarian who should be present
at all times to immediately assist or advise him,
but not necessarily at Dr Yan der Meijden's side
or in the same room; and
fiii)  DrVander Meijden is to submit a
programme for remedial professional training,
which programme should be for the duration of

one year, to Council within 14 days for approval.

141372005
Penalty
confirmed by
Council cn
3116/2007

31152007
Transgressicn
and panalty
confirmed by
Council on
3752007
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